As of June 30, 2022, our net tangible book value was approximately $(147,810), or $(0.004) per share. Net tangible book value is the
value of our total tangible assets less total liabilities.

Based on the initial offering price of $4.20 per one Share, on an as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2022, after giving effect to the offering
of Shares and the application of the related net proceeds, our net tangible book value would be:

(i) $41,852,190, or $0.85 per Share, assuming the sale of 100% of the Shares offered (10,000,000 Shares);

(ii) $31,352,190, or $0.67 per Share, assuming the sale of 75% of the Shares offered (7,500,000 Shares);

(iii) $20,852,190, or $0.47 per Share, assuming the sale of 50% of the Shares offered (5,000,000 Shares); and

(iv) $10,352,190, or $0.25 per Share, assuming the sale of 25% of the shares offered (2,500,000 Shares).

Purchasers of Shares in this Offering will experience immediate and substantial dilution in net tangible book value per share for financial
accounting purposes, as illustrated in the following table on an approximate dollar per share basis, depending upon whether we sell 100%,
75%, 50%, or 25% of the shares being offered in this Offering:

Percentage of offering shares of common stock sold 100% 75% 50% 25%

Copyright © 2023 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Offering price per share of common stock $ 4.20 $ 4.20 $ 4.20 $ 4.20
Net tangible book value per share of common stock before this

Offering $ (0.02) $ (0.02) $ (0.02) $ (0.02)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new

investors $ 0.85 $ 0.67 $ 0.47 $ 0.25
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.85 $ 0.67 $ 0.47 $ 0.25
Immediate dilution in net tangible book value per share to new

investors $ (3.33) $ (3.33) $ (3.33) $ (3.35)

The following tables sets forth depending upon whether we sell 100%, 75%, 50%, or 25% of the shares being offered in this Offering,
as of June 30, 2022, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price
per share paid by existing stockholders and to be paid by new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this Offering, after giving
pro forma effect to the new investors in this Offering at the offering price of $4.20 per share of common stock, together with the total
consideration paid an average price per share paid by each of these groups, before deducting estimated broker commissions and estimated